





Access and Benefit-Sharing Clearing-House (ABSCH)

ABSCH-IRCC-IN-252930-1 Internationally recognized certificate of compliance constituted from information on the permit or its equivalent made available to the Access and Benefit-sharing Clearing-House

In accordance with Article 17, paragraph 2, of the Nagoya Protocol on Access and Benefit-sharing, a permit or its equivalent issued in accordance with Article 6, paragraph 3 (e) and made available to the Access and Benefit-sharing Clearing-House, shall constitute an internationally recognized certificate of compliance.

General Information

Issuing country				
INDIA				
Verification link (view latest version)				
https://absch.cbd.int/database/ABSCH-IRCC-IN-252930				
ABS-CH Unique Identifier (UID)				
ABSCH-IRCC-IN-252930-1				

Issuing Authority

- Competent National Authority: ABSCH-CNA-IN-202013-2

COMPETENT NATIONAL AUTHORITY

National Biodiversity Authority

5th Floor, TICEL Biopark, CSIR Road, Taramani Chennai, Tamilnadu 600 113, India Phone: +91 44 2254 2777 Fax: +91 44 2254 1200 Email: secretary@nbaindia.org, chairman@nba.nic.in, secretary@nba.nic.in Website: http://www.nbaindia.org ? ABSCH-CNA-IN-202013-2

Details of the permit or its equivalent

Reference number of the permit or its equivalent

India/NBA/Appl/9/3920

Additional national references or identifiers

Application in Form-I for access to *Peneaus monodon* and *Litopenaeus vannamei* from Maharashtra, Gujarat, Karnataka, Kerala, Puducherry, Tamil Nadu, Andhra Pradesh, Odisha, West Bengal and Madhya Pradesh for biosurvey and bio-utilization.

Date of issuance of the permit or its equivalent

04 Nov 2020

Date of expiry of the permit or its equivalent

03 Nov 2023

Prior Informed Consent (PIC) Information

Confirmation that prior informed consent (PIC) obtained or granted

YES

Provider The person or entity that holds the right to grant access to the genetic resources in accordance with domestic legislation.

- Competent National Authority: ABSCH-CNA-IN-202013-2

COMPETENT NATIONAL AUTHORITY

National Biodiversity Authority 5th Floor, TICEL Biopark, CSIR Road, Taramani Chennai, Tamilnadu 600 113, India Phone: +91 44 2254 2777 Fax: +91 44 2254 1200 Email: secretary@nbaindia.org, chairman@nba.nic.in, secretary@nba.nic.in Website: http://www.nbaindia.org ? ABSCH-CNA-IN-202013-2

Entity to whom PIC was granted

- Organization: Genics Pty Ltd.

ORGANIZATION

Genics Pty Ltd. Private sector (business and industry) Level 5, Building 60, Research Road, St. Lucia, Old 4067 St.Lucia, Queensland 4067, Australia Phone: +61467305467 Email: peter.blunt@genics.com.au

Mutually Agreed Terms (MAT) Information

Confirmation that mutually agreed terms (MAT) have been established

YES

Additional information about the mutually agreed terms

1. The user shall access the specified quantity of samples from the agreed upon locations only.

2. The user shall not obtain any form of IPR based on the biological resources accessed under this permit in any manner without obtaining the prior approval of NBA.

Subject-matter

Subject-matter or genetic resources covered:

Bioresources

- a. Peneaus monodon Shrimp All parts of the shrimp
- b. Litopenaeus vannamei Shrimp All parts of the shrimp

Information on the utilization of the genetic resource(s)

Type of use allowed by the permit or its equivalent

Non-Commercial

Conditions for third party transfer:

The approval granted under this agreement is non-transferable and non-assignable to any third party.
If the user intends to transfer the accessed biological resources to any third party, the user shall seek the prior approval of NBA by applying in Form-IV.

Amendment History

Date	Action	Comment	Unique identifier
10 NOV 2020 07:01	CURRENT VERSION	Permit information published to the ABS clearing-house and certificate constituted.	ABSCH-IRCC-IN-252930-1

Further Information

Questions about the permit or its equivalent constituting an internationally recognized certificate of compliance should be addressed to the competent national authority issuing the permit or its equivalent. Additional information about the permit or its equivalent may be available in the Access and Benefit-Sharing Clearing House (https://absch.cbd.int/).

Questions about the Nagoya Protocol on Access and Benefit-sharing or the operation of the Access and Benefit-sharing Clearing-House may be directed to the Secretariat of the Convention on Biological Diversity.

Secretariat of the Convention on Biological Diversity

413 rue Saint-Jacques, suite 800 Montreal, Québec, H2Y 1N9 Canada Fax: +1 514 288-6588 Email: